Evaluation Devices for Pulse Rate, Rotation
Speed, Frequency, and Standstill
ALDIF Catalog
Edition 4.12
Klaschka GmbH & Co. KG
Steinegger Straße 19
75233 Tiefenbronn
GERMANY

Articles sorted by ref. no. and type designation
Ref. no. Type designation Page
17.11-01-007 ISN1/410ch-1.60-115/230VAC 1.1.1.2
17.11-01-003 ISN1/410ch-1.60-42VAC 1.1.1.2
17.11-01-005 ISN1/410ch-1.60-24VAC 1.1.1.2
17.11-01-006 ISN1/410ch-1.60-24VDC 1.1.1.2
17.11-02-007 ISN1/411cq-1.60-115/230VAC 1.1.1.3
17.11-02-003 ISN1/411cq-1.60-42VAC 1.1.1.3
17.11-02-005 ISN1/411cq-1.60-24VAC 1.1.1.3
17.11-02-006 ISN1/411cq-1.60-24VDC 1.1.1.3
17.11-03-007 FSN1/310ch-1.60-115/230VAC 1.2.1.1
17.11-03-003 FSN1/310ch-1.60-42VAC 1.2.1.1
17.11-03-005 FSN1/310ch-1.60-24VAC 1.2.1.1
17.11-03-006 FSN1/310ch-1.60-24VDC 1.2.1.1
17.11-04-007 FSN1/311cq-1.60-115/230VAC 1.2.1.2
17.11-04-003 FSN1/311cq-1.60-42VAC 1.2.1.2
17.11-04-005 FSN1/311cq-1.60-24VAC 1.2.1.2
17.11-04-006 FSN1/311cq-1.60-24VDC 1.2.1.2
17.11-07 ISN1/410ch-1.24-24VDC 1.1.1.1
17.12-03-007 IWA1/5-1.60-115/230VAC 1.3.1.1
17.12-03-003 IWA1/5-1.60-42VAC 1.3.1.1
17.12-03-005 IWA1/5-1.60-24VAC 1.3.1.1
17.12-03-006 IWA1/5-1.60-24VDC 1.3.1.1
17.12-02-007 FWA1/6-1.60-115/230VAC 1.4.1.1
17.12-02-003 FWA1/6-1.60-42VAC 1.4.1.1
17.12-02-006 FWA1/6-1.60-24VDC 1.4.1.1
17.12-02-005 FWA1/6-1.60-24VAC 1.4.1.1
17.12-05-007 IWAS1/511ch-1.60-115/230VAC 1.5.1.1
17.12-05-003 IWAS1/511ch-1.60-42VAC 1.5.1.1
17.12-05-005 IWAS1/511ch-1.60-24VAC 1.5.1.1
17.12-05-006 IWAS1/511ch-1.60-24VDC 1.5.1.1
Type designation Ref. no. Page
FSN1/310ch-1.60-115/230VAC 17.11-03-007 1.2.1.1
FSN1/310ch-1.60-24VAC 17.11-03-005 1.2.1.1
FSN1/310ch-1.60-24VDC 17.11-03-006 1.2.1.1
FSN1/310ch-1.60-42VAC 17.11-03-003 1.2.1.1
FSN1/311cq-1.60-115/230VAC 17.11-04-007 1.2.1.2
FSN1/311cq-1.60-24VAC 17.11-04-005 1.2.1.2
FSN1/311cq-1.60-24VDC 17.11-04-006 1.2.1.2
FSN1/311cq-1.60-42VAC 17.11-04-003 1.2.1.2
FWA1/6-1.60-115/230VAC 17.12-02-007 1.4.1.1
FWA1/6-1.60-24VAC 17.12-02-005 1.4.1.1
FWA1/6-1.60-24VDC 17.12-02-006 1.4.1.1
FWA1/6-1.60-42VAC 17.12-02-003 1.4.1.1
ISN1/410ch-1.24-24VDC 17.11-07 1.1.1.1
ISN1/410ch-1.60-115/230VAC 17.11-01-007 1.1.1.2
ISN1/410ch-1.60-24VAC 17.11-01-005 1.1.1.2
ISN1/410ch-1.60-24VDC 17.11-01-006 1.1.1.2
ISN1/410ch-1.60-42VAC 17.11-01-003 1.1.1.2
ISN1/411cq-1.60-115/230VAC 17.11-02-007 1.1.1.3
ISN1/411cq-1.60-24VAC 17.11-02-005 1.1.1.3
ISN1/411cq-1.60-24VDC 17.11-02-006 1.1.1.3
ISN1/411cq-1.60-42VAC 17.11-02-003 1.1.1.3
IWA1/5-1.60-115/230VAC 17.12-03-007 1.3.1.1
IWA1/5-1.60-24VAC 17.12-03-005 1.3.1.1
IWA1/5-1.60-24VDC 17.12-03-006 1.3.1.1
IWA1/5-1.60-42VAC 17.12-03-003 1.3.1.1
IWAS1/511ch-1.60-115/230VAC 17.12-05-007 1.5.1.1
IWAS1/511ch-1.60-24VAC 17.12-05-005 1.5.1.1
IWAS1/511ch-1.60-24VDC 17.12-05-006 1.5.1.1
IWAS1/511ch-1.60-42VAC 17.12-05-003 1.5.1.1
© by Klaschka GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-75233 Tiefenbronn  •  Fon +49 7234 79 0  •  Fax +49 7234 79 112  •  info@klaschka.de  •  www.klaschka.de0.0.1
Evaluation devices for Pulse Rate, Rotation Speed, Frequency, and Standstill
Contents
1 Evaluation Devices for pulse rate, rotation speed, frequency, and standstill
0.0.1 Contents, articles assortment
0.0.2 Introduction
1.0.1 Overview
1.0.2 Common Technical Data
1.0.3 Housing Data
1.1 Pulse rate measuring relay
1.1.0.1 Characteristics, overview
1.1.1.1 ISN1/410ch-1.24
1.1.1.2 ISN1/410ch-1.60
1.1.1.3 ISN1/411cq-1.60
1.2 Frequency measuring relay
1.2.0.1 Characteristics, overview
1.2.1.1 FSN1/310ch-1.60
1.2.1.2 FSN1/311cq-1.60
1.3 Pulse rate converters
1.3.0.1 Characteristics, overview
1.3.1.1 IWA1/5-1.60
1.4 Frequency converters
1.4.0.1 Characteristics, overview
1.4.1.1 FWA1/6-1.60
1.5 Pulse converters
(rotation speed and standstill)
1.5.0.1 Characteristics, overview
1.5.1.1 IWAS1/511ch-1.60
V Agencies and distributors
© by Klaschka Industrieelektronik GmbH • Fon +49 7234 79-0 • Fax +49 7234 79-112 • vertrieb@klaschka.de • www.klaschka.de
0.0.2© by Klaschka GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-75233 Tiefenbronn  •  Fon +49 7234 79 0  •  Fax +49 7234 79 112  •  info@klaschka.de  •  www.klaschka.de
Introduction
Evaluation devices
The detection and evaluation of pulse rate and rotation speed for the
automation of plant and machinery are our core competences. Since
1964 Klaschka has developed and manufactured
- non-contact, high resolution and fast pulse sensors,
- pulse rate measuring relays and converters,

for 150 kHz
Device
For exact type designation and
 ref. no. see page 1.2.0.2
FSN Universal Universal frequency and pulse rate measuring relay
FSN1/311cq-1.60-(Uv)
17.11-04-xxx
Pulse diagram
1
25 s
4
0
8
 P       E1     E2      M       5       6        7
 L        9      10       N      12     13     14
FSN1/311cq - 1.60
Ref. no. 17.11-04 0
K
2
6
10
S
I
 I
   I        I
B
I
I
I
I
I I I
I
I
I
20 35
50 %5
10
X
15 0.2
0.1
Y, Z
0.4
0.3
H
0.5 s
I
I
I I
I
I I
I
I I
I
I
Sk a
Sk
12 kHz
x 0.1
x1
x10
I
I
 I
 I    I     I    I
230 V 115 V115 V
Operating mode b:
with bridge 6-7

Operating voltage influence ≤ ± 0.1 %
Device
For the exact type designation and
ref. no. please refer to page 1.3.0.1
IWA Pulse Converter
IWA1/5-1.60-(Uv)
17.12-03-xxx
Pulse diagram
Pulse Sensor Analogue output e.g.to
PLC with RE = 50 Ω
 P       E       M       4       M       A1    A2
 L        9      10       N      12      13     14
230 V 115 V115 V
Range
I
 I
  I
I   I   I   I   I   I
3 7
9 Hz1
5
2
4 6
8
I
 I
  I
I
I   I   I   I    I   I
Factor
IWA 1/5 - 1.60
Ref. no. 17.12-03
4 ... 20 mA
0 ... 20 mA
1
0.1
10
100
1000
0 ... 10 V 0/4 ... 20 mA
Power supply
Uv = 115 / 230 V AC

Operating voltage influence ≤ ± 0.1 %
Device
For the exact type designation and
exact ref. no. please see page 1.4.0.1
Frequency Converter FWA
FWA1/6-1.60-(Uv)
17.12-02-xxx
Pulse diagram Wiring
DC 3-pole
Frequency converter
with LED indicator GN
Input
E1
E1
E1
E1
E2
E2
Range
kHz
0 ... 0.3
0 ... 1.2
0 ... 3.0
0 ... 12
0 ... 30
0 ... 120
Time setting
ms
40
40
4
4
0.4
0.4
Residual ripple % at
0.1 0.5 1.0
x end-of-range
100 51 2
10 0.5 0.2
100 5 2
10 0.5 0.2
50 2.5 1
5 0.3 0.1
Pulse Sensor
FWA 1/6 - 1.60
Ref. no. 17.12-02
0...10V 0...20mA 4...20mA
End value
 P       E1     E2       M     A1     A2     A3
 L        9      10       N      12      A4      M
0...1mA
Range
1.2 k
300
120 k 30 k
12 k
3 kHz
I
I
I
I I I
I
I
I
_+
I
 I
  I   I   I   I
Indicator
instrument
230 V 115 V115 V
Power supply
Uv = 115 / 230 V AC

© by Klaschka Industrieelektronik GmbH • Fon +49 7234 79-0 • Fax +49 7234 79-112 • vertrieb@klaschka.de • www.klaschka.de
Device
For exact type designation and
 ref. no. please see page 1.5.0.1
Pulse Rate Converter with Measuring Relay IWAS
IWAS1/511ch-1.60-(Uv)
17.12-05-xxx
Technical data
Operating voltage Uv please indicate when ordering
AC voltage 115 / 230, 42, 24 V AC
Tolerance ± 10 %
Frequency 50 ... 60 Hz
DC voltage 24 V DC
Tolerance range / ripple voltage  15 % / max. 10 %
Operating temperature / mode 0 ... + 55 °C / continuous
Power consumption approx. 6 VA
Housing .60 (see housing data)
Weight approx. 350 g
Input (E)
Pulse sensors see ALSEN catalog (TK 2)
More sensors see ALSEN catalog (TK1)
Connection P, E and M to terminals 1, 2 and 3
Input frequency 0 Hz ... 25 kHz
Permitted duty cycle 1 : 0.7 ... 1.3
Indicator ranges 45, adjustable 1 ... 9 Hz
x factor 0.1 ... 1000
Threshold S (related to A1) adjustable 0.5 ... 9.5 V
Hysteresis H adjustable approx. 5 ... 50 % of S
Output (P) supply pulse sensors
* max. current load capacity ≤ 35 mA
Output A1 (current source 0 ... + 10 V DC
Load resistance / ripple ≥ 10 kΩ / ≤ 0.5 %
Output A2 (current source) 0 ... 20 mA or 4 ... 20 mA
Load resistance / ripple ≤ 500 Ω / ≤ 0.5 %
Indicators
1 LED green operating voltage ON
1 LED red for output: relay pulled-in
Operation mode a falling below threshold S
Operation mode b exceeding threshold S
Accuracy referred to end-of-range value
Linearity error ≤ ± 0.25 %
Resolution 256 steps
Temperature influence ≤ ± 0.5 %
Operating voltage influence ≤ ± 0.1 % * For higher current loads an external power supply is necessary.
 P       E       M       b       M       A1    A2
 L        9      10       N      12      13     14
230 V 115 V115 V
Range
I
 I
  I
I   I   I   I   I   I
3 7
9 Hz1
5
2
4 6
8
I
 I
  I
I
I   I   I   I   I   I
1
0.1
10
100
1000
Factor
I
                   I
0.5 H 50 %
I